

	<b>QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM</b> <b>3.0 FOOD SAFETY &amp; QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM</b>	Issue No: <b>1</b>
		Issue Date: <b>12.10.21</b>
F3.6a	<b>Product Specification</b>	Page: <b>Page 1 of 7</b>

<b>PRODUCT NAME</b>	Fruity Vegan Flapjack
<b>PRODUCT CODE</b>	VGGFFL01001
<b>PRODUCT DESCRIPTION</b>	A sticky flapjack of oats, golden syrup and sultanas. Made using non-gluten containing ingredients. Suitable for vegan diets. Pre-cut into 12 portions.
<b>PACK QUANTITY</b>	1x 12 portions
<b>PRODUCT STATE</b>	FROZEN
<b>SHELF LIFE ON DEFROST</b>	5 DAYS
<b>PRODUCT PACKAGING</b>	DELIVERED IN SOLID FOOD GRADE CARDBOARD BOX
<b>COUNTRY OF MANUFACTURE</b>	UK

<b>PRODUCTION SITE</b>	TAVISTOCK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GORTON, MANCHESTER
<b>SUPPLIER ADDRESS</b>	DESTINY FOODS DESTINY HOUSE, PRESTON STREET, MANCHESTER, M18 8DB
<b>CONTACT NUMBER</b>	0844 856 0911



 <small>Innovation in patisserie &amp; fine foods</small>	<b>QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM</b> <b>3.0 FOOD SAFETY &amp; QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM</b>	Issue No: <b>1</b>
		Issue Date: <b>12.10.21</b>
F3.6a	<b>Product Specification</b>	Page: <b>Page 2 of 7</b>

**RECIPE, RAW MATERIALS & ALLERGENS**

ING CODE	INGREDIENTS	% AMOUNT PER 100g	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
ING2396	<b>Gluten-Free Oat</b> 100% Oat flakes	<b>38.99</b>	Confidential
ING1493	<b>Invert Sugar Syrup</b>	<b>12.88</b>	Algeria, Argentina, Belgium, Colombia, Czech Republic, France, Guatemala, India, Indonesia, Iraq, Laos, Malawi, Malaysia, Mauritius, Mozambique, Netherlands, Paraguay, Portugal, Swaziland, UK, USA
ING1176	<b>Soft Light Brown Sugar</b> Cane Molasses	<b>12.88</b>	USA
ING1220	<b>Margarine</b> Vegetable Oil (Palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier (E471), flavourings, colours (E160b(i), E100).	<b>25.80</b>	confidential
ING1605	<b>Sultanas</b> Sultanas, Sunflower Oil	<b>9.44</b>	Turkey

Ingredient Listing
Gluten Free <b>Oats</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm and Rapeseed Oil In Varying Proportions), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Flavourings, Colours (E160b(i), E100)), Sugar: Sugar Cane, Molasses; Invert Sugar Syrup, Sultanas (9%): Sultanas, Sunflower Oil

DIETARY SUITABILITY OF PRODUCT:		
DIET TYPE	SUITABLE	COMMENTS
VEGETARIANS	YES	SUITABLE
VEGANS	YES	SUITABLE
COELIAC	NO	NOT CERTIFIED
KOSHER	NO	NOT CERTIFIED
HALAL	NO	NOT CERTIFIED

PRODUCT ALLERGEN INFORMATION:			
ALLERGENS	IN PRODUCT	SOURCE	PRESENT IN FACTORY
PEANUTS	NO		YES

<b>NUTS</b>	NO		YES
<b>EGGS OR EGG PRODUCTS</b>	NO		YES
<b>MILK OR MILK PRODUCTS</b>	NO		YES
<b>SESAME</b>	NO		NO
<b>CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN</b> (WHEAT/ RYE/ BARLEY/ OATS/ SPELT/ KAMUT OR HYBRIDISED STRAINS)	<b>YES</b>	<b>Gluten Free</b>	YES
<b>SOYA OR SOYA PRODUCTS</b>	NO		YES
<b>SULPHITES OR SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> <b>&gt;10mg</b>	NO		YES
<b>CELERY OR CELERY PRODUCTS</b>	NO		NO
<b>MUSTARD OR MUSTARD</b> <b>PRODUCTS</b>	NO		NO
<b>CRUSTACEANS</b>	NO		NO
<b>FISH OR FISH PRODUCTS</b>	NO		NO
<b>LUPIN</b>	NO		NO
<b>MOLLUSC</b>	NO		NO

	<b>QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM</b> <b>3.0 FOOD SAFETY &amp; QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM</b>	Issue No: 1
		Issue Date: 12.10.21
F3.6a	Product Specification	Page: Page 4 of 7

**MICROLOGICAL AND NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION**

MICROBIOLOGICAL TARGET FOR PRODUCT:		
TEST	SATISFACTORY	UNSATISFACTORY
ACC	$<10^4$	$\geq 10^5$
ENTERO	$<10^2$	$\geq 10^4$
E. COLI	$<20$	$\geq 10^2$
SALMONELLA	ND 25g	DETECTED
LISTERIA MONO	ND 25g	DETECTED
C. PERFRINGENS	$<20$	$\geq 10^4$
B. CEREUS	$<2 \times 10^3$	$\geq 10^5$
S. AUREUS	$<20$	$\geq 10^2$

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	PER 100g	PER PORTION (XG)
ENERGY (Kcal)	457	
ENERGY(KJ)	1913	
FAT (g)	24.2	
SATURATES (g)	8.6	
CARBOHYDRATES (g)	53.2	
SUGARS (g)	29.4	
DIETARY FIBRE (g)	24.2	
PROTEIN (g)	5.0	
SALT (g)	0.11	

 <small>Innovation in patisserie &amp; fine foods</small>	<b>QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM</b> <b>3.0 FOOD SAFETY &amp; QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM</b>	Issue No: <b>1</b>
		Issue Date: <b>12.10.21</b>
F3.6a	<b>Product Specification</b>	Page: <b>Page 5 of 7</b>

**STORAGE & PACKAGING DETAILS**

<b>STORAGE INFORMATION:</b>	KEEP FROZEN AT -18C OR BELOW.
<b>DEFROST INSTRUCTIONS:</b>	Remove from packaging and defrost for 4 hours in a refrigerator (5C or below) or until thoroughly defrosted.
<b>SHELF LIFE OF PRODUCT:</b>	
<b>AMBIENT</b>	N/A
<b>CHILLED</b>	N/A
<b>FROZEN</b>	18 MONTHS FROM MANUFACTURE / MINIMUM FROM DELIVERY 3 MONTH.

<b>PACKAGING DETAILS:</b>					
<b>PKG CODE</b>	<b>PACKAGING TYPE &amp; MATERIAL</b>	<b>DIMENSIONS</b>	<b>WEIGHT</b>	<b>% RECYCLED CONTENT</b>	<b>RECYCLABLE</b>
PKG1373	Bake in Tray	300mm x 180mm x 40mm	108g	-	-
PKG1285	Cake Case	346 x 242 x 106	224g	-	-

	<b>QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM</b> <b>3.0 FOOD SAFETY &amp; QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM</b>	Issue No: <b>1</b>
		Issue Date: <b>12.10.21</b>
F3.6a	<b>Product Specification</b>	Page: <b>Page 6 of 7</b>

**Our production relies on volumetric processes and as such only gives indicative weights, either wet or dry weights – these are not be relied upon as validated.**

<b>GROSS WEIGHT OF CASE</b>	Product Net Weight: 1000g Packaging Weight: 224g + 108g GROSS WEIGHT: 1332g
<b>LABEL DETAILS</b>	LABEL STATES PRODUCT NAME, CUSTOMER ADDRESS, DELIVERY DATE, STORAGE INFORMATION, INGREDIENTS, ALLERGENS, SHELF LIFE, BEST BEFORE OR USE BY DATE.
<b>PALLET DETAILS:</b>	
<b>NUMBER OF OUTER CASES PER LAYER</b>	6
<b>NUMBER OF LAYERS PER PALLET</b>	28
<b>NUMBER OF OUTER CASES PER PALLET</b>	168

	<b>QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM</b> <b>3.0 FOOD SAFETY &amp; QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM</b>	Issue No: <b>1</b>
		Issue Date: <b>12.10.21</b>
F3.6a	<b>Product Specification</b>	Page: <b>Page 7 of 7</b>

**N.B.**

**An Important Distinction – NGCI & VEGAN**

Our products that are labelled NGCI are made to recipes that don't contain any gluten whatsoever, but without segregation in our factory. NGCI products are made in an environment where gluten is used in other products and therefore, we cannot guarantee that they are 100% gluten free.

Our products that are labelled VEGAN are made to recipes that don't contain any animal products whatsoever, but without segregation in our factory, therefore we cannot guarantee that they are 100% animal product free.

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION APPROVAL PAGE**

**FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY:**

<b>DESTINY FOODS</b>	
<b>Authorised by: Ciara Mannion</b>	<b>Signature: <i>Ciara Mannion</i></b>
<b>Job Title: Food Compliance Technologist</b>	<b>Date: 27/08/2022</b>